

EAGLE OCEAN MARINE CIRCULAR

FEBRUARY 12, 2019

TO ALL INSUREDS AND BROKERS

Dear Colleagues:

EAGLE OCEAN MARINE: A PROSPECTUS

The Managers of Eagle Ocean Marine (EOM), Eagle Ocean Agencies, Inc., are pleased to **attach its latest prospectus**. It is intended to provide a comprehensive picture of EOM's business in a brief and accessible form.

Among other things, the prospectus seeks to provide a compelling answer to the question – *why choose Eagle Ocean Marine?* – by describing the key areas of insurance and service provision which comprise the special advantages of being an EOM insured.

Hard copies will be available soon. As EOM continues to build its reputation for professional integrity, financial strength and customer care within the fixed premium P&I sector, it is hoped that this prospectus will help further to define its important place in the industry.

Yours faithfully,

Joseph E.M. Hughes, Chairman & CEO

Eagle Ocean Agencies, Inc.

Eagle Ocean Marine is an American Club fixed premium facility offering gold standard International Group club service, underpinned by the impeccable security of reinsurance at Lloyd's.